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Introduction 

Introduction 

This submission contains proposals to resolve LB#240 CID- 1058, 2145 and 2146, all related to DMG/EDMG ranging. 
	Comments: 
CID

Page

Clause

Comment

Proposed change

Resolution

1058
21
8.3.4.4
Table 8-4 refers to LTF_SEQUENCE. What should be the value for DMG and EDMG which don't have LTF?
Add text to specify the value for DMG and EDMG which don't have LTF
Revised.
Table 8-4 (Vector descriptions) lists the minimum parameter values required by the MAC or PHY in each of the parameter vectors. The “LTF_SEQUENCE” parameter only applies to PHY that performs the secured NTB ranging or TB ranging operation. In addition, “LTF_SEQUENCE” is not defined in the TRIGVECTOR.  Therefore, it should not be part of Table 8-4.  The resolution is to delete the “LTF_SEQUENCE” parameter and the associated text in Table 8-4 from the 11az spec. 
2145

52
11.22.6.3.4
[Re-raising this comment from the comment collection, as it is not possible to determine from 18/1544r8 whether/how it was addressed.  References are to the CC draft and hence may be wrong against D1.0.]

"a DMGz/EDMGz Specific Parameters subelement" -- no such subelement is defined
As it says in the comment (a few lines down it's an element -- make that consistent too)
Revised.

Agreed in principle.

"a DMGz/EDMGz Specific Parameters subelement" no longer exists in 11az_D1.0 and 11az_D1.2 due to spec revisions since the comment collecting time. In 11az_D1.0 and 11az_D1.2, the term “The EDMGz Specific Parameters subelement” is used instead.  
2146

52
11.22.6.3.4
[Re-raising this comment from the comment collection, as it is not possible to determine from 18/1544r8 whether/how it was addressed.  References are to the CC draft and hence may be wrong against D1.0.]

"a DMGz/EDMGz/ Specific Parameters subelement" -- spurious /
Delete the last /
Revised.
Agreed in principle.

"a DMGz/EDMGz Specific Parameters subelement" no longer exists in 11az_D1.0 and 11az_D1.2 due to spec revisions since the comment collecting time. In 11az_D1.0 and 11az_D1.2, the term “The EDMGz Specific Parameters subelement” is used instead.   

	


Proposed 11az spec modification: 

Instruction to the editor: Delete the “LTF_SEQUENCE” parameter and the related text from Table 8-4.  The proposed modifications are in reference to the text in IEEE 802.11az_D1.2, and are indicated by the change marks as follows:
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Abstract


This submission contains proposals to resolve LB#240 CID-1058, 2145 and 2146, all related to DMG/EDMG ranging. 
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